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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA ABREU Luiz RJ CMIL 2004 L M 1.37 0 yes

BROWN Pedro RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2003 M 1.24 yes

CHOLFE Theo SP ECP Pinheiros 2006 M 1.9999 yes

ENAUD Edouard EEAM 2004 L M 1.20 0 yes

FONSECA Lucas GNU 2003 M 1.7 0 yes

FONSECA Pedro GNU 2003 M 1.6 0 yes

FRANCA Giovanni GNU 2003 M 1.17 0 yes

FUMAGALLI Giorgio RS GNU 2005 M 1.10 0 yes

HOFMEISTER Andre RS GNU 2004 M 1.18 0 yes

LARANJEIRA Rafael SP CAP 2005 M 1.19 0 yes

LAZZARINI Bruno ECP 2003 R M 1.8 0 Non

MION Lorenzo SP ECP 2004 L M 1.3 0 yes

MONTAGNA Pedro SP ECP 2005 M 1.11 0 yes

MORAIS Paulo SP ECP 2003 R M 1.1 0 yes

MURA Andre SP ECP 2005 M 1.16 0 Non

MURRAY Pedro SP CAP 2006 M 1.33 0 yes

PACHECO Ricardo SP CAP 2003 R M 1.2 0 yes

PISSATO Pedro SP CAP 2003 L M 1.4 0 yes

RAMOS Rafael SP CAP 2005 M 1.9999 0 yes

RODRIGUES Pedro RS GNU 2004 M 1.15 0 Non

SALIBA Renato SP CAP 2004 M 1.5 0 yes

VIANNA Guilherme ECP 1900 M 1.9999 0 yes

WILDEISEN Matheus SSJE 2006 M 1.29 0 yes

  23 Participants (20 present)
 

1 Nations, 23 Participants (20 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 001 533.6 BRA MORAIS Paulo SP ECP M yes

2. 1 002 510.6 BRA PACHECO Ricardo SP CAP M yes

3. 1 003 366.0 BRA MION Lorenzo SP ECP M yes

4. 1 004 294.0 BRA PISSATO Pedro SP CAP M yes

5. 1 005 215.6 BRA SALIBA Renato SP CAP M yes

6. 1 006 204.0 BRA FONSECA Pedro GNU M yes

7. 1 007 184.4 BRA FONSECA Lucas GNU M yes

8. 1 008 183.4 BRA LAZZARINI Bruno ECP M Non

9. 1 010 178.0 BRA FUMAGALLI Giorgio RS GNU M yes

10. 1 011 150.6 BRA MONTAGNA Pedro SP ECP M yes

11. 1 015 106.0 BRA RODRIGUES Pedro RS GNU M Non

12. 1 016 98.2 BRA MURA Andre SP ECP M Non

13. 1 017 96.0 BRA FRANCA Giovanni GNU M yes

14. 1 018 88.5 BRA HOFMEISTER Andre RS GNU M yes

15. 1 019 68.4 BRA LARANJEIRA Rafael SP CAP M yes

16. 1 020 62.4 BRA ENAUD Edouard EEAM M yes

17. 1 024 38.5 BRA BROWN Pedro RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

18. 1 029 20.5 BRA WILDEISEN Matheus SSJE M yes

19. 1 033 18.0 BRA MURRAY Pedro SP CAP M yes

20. 1 037 16.0 BRA ABREU Luiz RJ CMIL M yes

T 9 000 0.0 BRA CHOLFE Theo SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

T 9 000 0.0 BRA VIANNA Guilherme ECP M yes

T 9 000 0.0 BRA RAMOS Rafael SP CAP M yes
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Technical directory and other commissions

Diretório Técnico:
Membro: Ednilson Cezano da Cunha;

Membro: Gabriel Vespasiano;
Presidente: Athos Schwantes.

Delegado de Arbitragem: Jacques Chiganer Cramer Ribeiro.

CBE:
Assessoria de Comunicação: Rosele Sanchotene;

Vice-Presidente e Chefe do Protocolo: Arno Schneider;
Presidente e Diretor Geral do Evento: Ricardo Pacheco Machado.

Árbitros:
Pedro Marostega;
Danilo Guedes;

Carolina Anzolin;
Karina Trois.

Médico:
Bernardino Santi.

Staff Local:
Regis Trois;

Ricardo Ferrazzi;
Carla Evangelisti.
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Format

Participants 20 Participants

1 First round
31.08. 15:00

20 Participants
2 Pools 7 Pool size
1 Pools 6 Pool size

20 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
31.08. 17:40

Table of 32

20 Qualifiers

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min
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First round

Pool 1 15:00 | Piste 1

GARRIGOS Henrique, BRA SP CAP

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
LARANJEIRA Rafael BRA CAP 1 D3 D4 V3 D3 D3 D3 1 19 27 0.167 -8 7.
FONSECA Pedro BRA GNU 2 V5 V5 V5 V5 D0 V5 5 25 19 0.833 6 2.
ENAUD Edouard BRA EEAM 3 V5 D1 D1 V5 D0 D1 2 13 27 0.333 -14 6.
VIANNA Guilherme BRA ECP 4 D2 D3 V5 V1 D0 D0 2 11 19 0.333 -8 5.
CHOLFE Theo BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 V5 D3 D4 D0 D1 V5 2 18 23 0.333 -5 4.
MORAIS Paulo BRA ECP 6 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 6 30 5 1.000 25 1.
FONSECA Lucas BRA GNU 7 V5 D4 V4 V5 D4 D1 3 23 19 0.500 4 3.

Pool 2 15:00 | Piste 2

MAROSTEGA Pedro, BRA RS GNU

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
BROWN Pedro BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 1 D1 D3 D0 V5 V5 D0 2 14 26 0.333 -12 5.
SALIBA Renato BRA CAP 2 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 6 30 11 1.000 19 1.
FUMAGALLI Giorgio BRA GNU 3 V5 D4 D3 V5 V5 V5 4 27 16 0.667 11 3.
PACHECO Ricardo BRA CAP 4 V5 D4 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 29 11 0.833 18 2.
ABREU Luiz BRA CMIL 5 D4 D1 D0 D1 D3 D0 0 9 30 0.000 -21 7.
RAMOS Rafael BRA CAP 6 D2 D0 D0 D1 V5 D2 1 10 28 0.167 -18 6.
HOFMEISTER Andre BRA GNU 7 V5 D1 D3 D1 V5 V5 3 20 17 0.500 3 4.

Pool 3 15:00 | Piste 3

HOFMEISTER Vicente, BRA RS GNU

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
FRANCA Giovanni BRA GNU 1 D4 V5 V5 D1 V5 3 20 12 0.600 8 2.
MONTAGNA Pedro BRA ECP 2 V5 V5 D4 D0 V5 3 19 15 0.600 4 3.
MURRAY Pedro BRA CAP 3 D0 D0 D1 D0 V5 1 6 23 0.200 -17 5.
PISSATO Pedro BRA CAP 4 D1 V5 V5 D1 V5 3 17 18 0.600 -1 4.
MION Lorenzo BRA ECP 5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 25 2 1.000 23 1.
WILDEISEN Matheus BRA SSJE 6 D1 D1 D3 D3 D0 0 8 25 0.000 -17 6.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA MORAIS Paulo ECP 6 6 30 5 1.000 25 Q

2 BRA MION Lorenzo ECP 5 5 25 2 1.000 23 Q

3 BRA SALIBA Renato CAP 6 6 30 11 1.000 19 Q

4 BRA PACHECO Ricardo CAP 5 6 29 11 0.833 18 Q

5 BRA FONSECA Pedro GNU 5 6 25 19 0.833 6 Q

6 BRA FUMAGALLI Giorgio GNU 4 6 27 16 0.667 11 Q

7 BRA FRANCA Giovanni GNU 3 5 20 12 0.600 8 Q

8 BRA MONTAGNA Pedro ECP 3 5 19 15 0.600 4 Q

9 BRA PISSATO Pedro CAP 3 5 17 18 0.600 -1 Q

10 BRA FONSECA Lucas GNU 3 6 23 19 0.500 4 Q

11 BRA HOFMEISTER Andre GNU 3 6 20 17 0.500 3 Q

12 BRA CHOLFE Theo ECP Pinheiros 2 6 18 23 0.333 -5 Q

13 BRA VIANNA Guilherme ECP 2 6 11 19 0.333 -8 Q

14 BRA BROWN Pedro GNU Nautico Uniao 2 6 14 26 0.333 -12 Q

15 BRA ENAUD Edouard EEAM 2 6 13 27 0.333 -14 Q

16 BRA MURRAY Pedro CAP 1 5 6 23 0.200 -17 Q

17 BRA LARANJEIRA Rafael CAP 1 6 19 27 0.167 -8 Q

18 BRA RAMOS Rafael CAP 1 6 10 28 0.167 -18 Q

19 BRA WILDEISEN Matheus SSJE 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17 Q

20 BRA ABREU Luiz CMIL 0 6 9 30 0.000 -21 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA MORAIS Paulo SP ECP 6 6 30 5 1.000 25

2 BRA MION Lorenzo SP ECP 5 5 25 2 1.000 23

3 BRA SALIBA Renato SP CAP 6 6 30 11 1.000 19

4 BRA PACHECO Ricardo SP CAP 5 6 29 11 0.833 18

5 BRA FONSECA Pedro GNU 5 6 25 19 0.833 6

6 BRA FUMAGALLI Giorgio RS GNU 4 6 27 16 0.667 11

7 BRA FRANCA Giovanni GNU 3 5 20 12 0.600 8

8 BRA MONTAGNA Pedro SP ECP 3 5 19 15 0.600 4

9 BRA PISSATO Pedro SP CAP 3 5 17 18 0.600 -1

10 BRA FONSECA Lucas GNU 3 6 23 19 0.500 4

11 BRA HOFMEISTER Andre RS GNU 3 6 20 17 0.500 3

12 BRA CHOLFE Theo SP ECP Pinheiros 2 6 18 23 0.333 -5

13 BRA VIANNA Guilherme ECP 2 6 11 19 0.333 -8

14 BRA BROWN Pedro RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2 6 14 26 0.333 -12

15 BRA ENAUD Edouard EEAM 2 6 13 27 0.333 -14

16 BRA MURRAY Pedro SP CAP 1 5 6 23 0.200 -17

17 BRA LARANJEIRA Rafael SP CAP 1 6 19 27 0.167 -8

18 BRA RAMOS Rafael SP CAP 1 6 10 28 0.167 -18

19 BRA WILDEISEN Matheus SSJE 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17

20 BRA ABREU Luiz RJ CMIL 0 6 9 30 0.000 -21
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1
MORAIS Paulo
SP ECP

BRA

32 *** bye ***

 

  Piste 1 Fri 17:40

17
LARANJEIRA Rafael
SP CAP

BRA V 15

16
MURRAY Pedro
SP CAP

BRA D 14

  R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)

 

9
PISSATO Pedro
SP CAP

BRA

24 *** bye ***

 

 

25 *** bye ***

8
MONTAGNA Pedro
SP ECP

BRA

 

 

5
FONSECA Pedro
GNU

BRA

28 *** bye ***

 

 

21 *** bye ***

12
CHOLFE Theo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA

 

  Piste 2 Fri 17:40

13
VIANNA Guilherme
ECP

BRA V 15

20
ABREU Luiz
RJ CMIL

BRA D 4

  R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

 

29 *** bye ***

4
PACHECO Ricardo
SP CAP

BRA

 

Piste 1 Fri 18:00

MORAIS Paulo
SP ECP

BRA V 15

LARANJEIRA Rafael (17)
SP CAP

BRA D 4

R: CRAMER Jacques (BRA)

Piste 2 Fri 18:00

PISSATO Pedro
SP CAP

BRA V 15

MONTAGNA Pedro
SP ECP

BRA D 5

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 2 Fri 18:15

FONSECA Pedro
GNU

BRA V 15

CHOLFE Theo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA D 8

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 3 Fri 18:00

VIANNA Guilherme
ECP

BRA D 2

PACHECO Ricardo
SP CAP

BRA V 15

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)

Piste 1 Fri 18:30

MORAIS Paulo
SP ECP

BRA V 15

PISSATO Pedro (9)
SP CAP

BRA D 5

R: HOFMEISTER Vicente (BRA)

Piste 2 Fri 18:30

FONSECA Pedro
GNU

BRA D 1

PACHECO Ricardo
SP CAP

BRA V 15

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3
SALIBA Renato
SP CAP

BRA

30 *** bye ***

 

  Piste 3 Fri 17:40

19
WILDEISEN Matheus
SSJE

BRA V 15

14
BROWN Pedro
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA D 14

  R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

 

11
HOFMEISTER Andre
RS GNU

BRA

22 *** bye ***

 

 

27 *** bye ***

6
FUMAGALLI Giorgio
RS GNU

BRA

 

 

7
FRANCA Giovanni
GNU

BRA

26 *** bye ***

 

 

23 *** bye ***

10
FONSECA Lucas
GNU

BRA

 

  Piste 8 Fri 17:40

15
ENAUD Edouard
EEAM

BRA V 15

18
RAMOS Rafael
SP CAP

BRA D 1

  R: HOFMEISTER Vicente (BRA)

 

31 *** bye ***

2
MION Lorenzo
SP ECP

BRA

 

Piste 3 Fri 18:15

SALIBA Renato
SP CAP

BRA V 15

WILDEISEN Matheus (19)
SSJE

BRA D 9

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)

Piste 4 Fri 18:00

HOFMEISTER Andre
RS GNU

BRA D 8

FUMAGALLI Giorgio
RS GNU

BRA V 11

R: HOFMEISTER Vicente (BRA)

Piste 4 Fri 18:15

FRANCA Giovanni
GNU

BRA V 15

FONSECA Lucas
GNU

BRA D 7

R: HOFMEISTER Vicente (BRA)

Piste 1 Fri 18:15

ENAUD Edouard
EEAM

BRA D 2

MION Lorenzo
SP ECP

BRA V 15

R: CRAMER Jacques (BRA)

Piste 3 Fri 18:30

SALIBA Renato
SP CAP

BRA D 8

FUMAGALLI Giorgio
RS GNU

BRA V 15

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 4 Fri 18:30

FRANCA Giovanni
GNU

BRA V 15

MION Lorenzo
SP ECP

BRA D 10

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Fri 18:45

1
MORAIS Paulo
SP ECP

BRA D 12

4
PACHECO Ricardo
SP CAP

BRA V 15

  R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

  Piste 2 Fri 18:45

3
FUMAGALLI Giorgio (6)
RS GNU

BRA D 7

2
FRANCA Giovanni (7)
GNU

BRA V 15

  R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 1 Fri 19:15

PACHECO Ricardo (4)
SP CAP

BRA V 15

FRANCA Giovanni (7)
GNU

BRA D 12

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 BRA PACHECO Ricardo SP CAP 2003

2 BRA FRANCA Giovanni GNU 2003

3 BRA FUMAGALLI Giorgio RS GNU 2005

3 BRA MORAIS Paulo SP ECP 2003

Table of 8

5 BRA MION Lorenzo SP ECP 2004

6 BRA SALIBA Renato SP CAP 2004

7 BRA FONSECA Pedro GNU 2003

8 BRA PISSATO Pedro SP CAP 2003

Table of 16

9 BRA MONTAGNA Pedro SP ECP 2005

10 BRA FONSECA Lucas GNU 2003

11 BRA HOFMEISTER Andre RS GNU 2004

12 BRA CHOLFE Theo SP ECP Pinheiros 2006

13 BRA VIANNA Guilherme ECP 1900

14 BRA ENAUD Edouard EEAM 2004

15 BRA LARANJEIRA Rafael SP CAP 2005

16 BRA WILDEISEN Matheus SSJE 2006

Table of 32

17 BRA BROWN Pedro RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2003

18 BRA MURRAY Pedro SP CAP 2006

19 BRA RAMOS Rafael SP CAP 2005

20 BRA ABREU Luiz RJ CMIL 2004
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Referees activity

Nation Foil Epee Sabre Name Pools A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B B CRAMER Jacques 2 2 0 0

GUEDES Danilo 0 0 0

HOFMEISTER Vicente 1 1 2 1 5 0 0

MAROSTEGA Pedro 1 1 1 1 1 5 0 0

GARRIGOS Henrique 1 1 2 1 5 0 0

TROIS Karina 0 0 0

PELLEGRINO Mauricio 0 0 0

SEINI Leandro 0 0 0

ANZOLIN Carolina 1 2 1 1 5 0 0

9 Referees
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Medalist

Epee female Individuel Minimes

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA VIZEU Victoria SP CAP 2004

Silver BRA PARO Maria SP PEPT 2006

Bronze BRA AKEMI Leticia SP PEPT 2005

Bronze BRA AMARAL Clara BTC 2004

Epee male Individuel Minimes

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA JORGE Estevan SP PEPT 2003

Silver BRA PETRICH Pedro PR AMK 2003

Bronze BRA BARBI Matheus CMSP 2004

Bronze BRA BUSNARDO Lucas SP ECP 2004

Sabre female Individuel Minimes

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA PEKELMAN Luana SP ECP 2003

Silver BRA CHEN Isabela SP ECP 2005

Bronze BRA CUNHA Isabela SOGIPA 2004

Bronze BRA MORSCH Ana SOGIPA 2003

Sabre male Individuel Minimes

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA BECKER Matheus SP ECP 2004

Silver BRA FASTING Thomas SP APE Paulista 2004

Bronze BRA CHEN Pedro ECP 2003

Bronze BRA LEE Rafael APE 2003

Foil female Individuel Minimes

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA BALDI Valentina SP SSJE 2003

Silver BRA MAGINI Gabriela CMSP 2005

Bronze BRA BRECHERET Carolina SP CAP 2004

Bronze BRA MURRAY Maria Luiza SP CAP 2004

Foil male Individuel Minimes

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA PACHECO Ricardo SP CAP 2003

Silver BRA FRANCA Giovanni GNU 2003

Bronze BRA FUMAGALLI Giorgio RS GNU 2005

Bronze BRA MORAIS Paulo SP ECP 2003


